The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1000 General Population Respondents
Conducted September 14-16, 2013
Margin of Error +4.5%

1. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the
time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say
you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...?

Most of the time ... 43%
Some ofthetime ... ... 31%
Only now and then ... e 15%
Hardly at all ... 11%

2. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction .......... ... ... ... .. 26%
Off onthe wrong track ........ .o e 57%
N Ot SUIE o 17%
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3. Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)

Yes, | know
Yes, and that someone like No, don’t know
person is me this anyone like this

Someone who died

in Iraq or Afghanistan 0% 13% 87%
Someone who

dropped out of high

school 11% 58% 31%
Someone who is a
millionaire 1% 36% 63%

Someone who owns
stock in the stock

market 20% 41% 38%
Anyone who is

Israeli? 0% 19% 80%
Anyone who doesn’t

have health care? 14% 57% 28%
Anyone who died in

9/117? 0% 8% 92%

Anyone who lost his
or her job in the
financial crisis? 7% 52% 41%

Anyone who has
served in the

military? 15% 69% 16%
Anyone who has

served in Iraq? 1% 49% 50%
Anyone who has

served in

Afghanistan? 1% 42% 57%

Anyone who is
Palestinian? 0% 11% 88%
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4. Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United
States?

Ally of Enemy of
u.S. Friendly Unfriendly  the U.S. Not sure
Russia 4% 14% 43% 14% 25%
Iraq 2% 12% 38% 23% 25%
Egypt 6% 17% 33% 9% 35%
Israel 50% 15% 8% 4% 23%
Jordan 14% 24% 18% 6% 37%
Iran 1% 3% 23% 53% 21%
Syria 1% 1% 36% 40% 22%
Turkey 16% 26% 18% 5% 35%
Lebanon 2% 12% 33% 13% 40%

5. Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria?

StroNgly SUPPOIt o 6%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ... 14%
Somewhat OPPOSE ..o e 22%
SHONGIY OPPOSE et 40%
NOt SUNE o 18%

6. How much have you heard about a proposal for the Syrian government to surrender is
chemical weapons stockpile in order to prevent US military strikes?

Heard a 1ot ... 40%
Heard a little . ... 46%
Heard nothing atall ......... .. 14%

7. Do you trust the Russian government’s attempt to negotiate a peaceful resolution of the
Syrian chemical weapons crisis?

Yes, | trust the Russian government ......... .. .. . o i, 14%
No, | do not trust the Russian government ............ ... . ... oo ... 54%
NOt SUIE et e e e 32%
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8. Do you think the Syrian government will surrender its chemical weapons stockpile in order

to prevent a U.S. military strike?

YOS oo 19%
N O oot 43%
NOt SUINE oo 38%

9. Do you think the Syrian government is negotiating in good faith or do you think they are just

stalling?
Negotiating in good faith ... ..o i 10%
StalliNg oo 60%
N Ot SUIE e 29%

10. Should the U.S. threaten to use military force if the Syrian government refuses to surrender

its chemical weapons stockpile or should the U.S. stay out of the conflict?

Use military force if Syrians refuse to surrender ............. ... .. ... ... 23%
StaY QUL 52%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 25%

11. Will President Obama order military action against the government of Syria if they refuse

to diarm?

YOS oo 45%
N O oo 14%
NOt SUIE oot e e e 41%

12. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Obama is handling the situation in

Syria?
SHONQGlY @PPIOVE .. 8%
Somewhat approve ... 20%
Somewhat disapprove . ...t 15%
Strongly diSapProVve . ... 37%

NO OPINION .ttt e e e e e e e 20%
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13. How much have you heard about the term "American exceptionalism"?

Heard a 1ot ... 23%
Heard a little . ... 28%
Heard nothing atall ......... .. i 49%

14. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Strongly Strongly
Agree Agree Undecided Disagree Disagree
The United States is
unique and unlike
any other nation. 26% 45% 12% 13% 4%
The United States is
like the bibilical
shining "City upon a
Hill"? 5% 15% 40% 24% 15%

The United States is
morally better than
most other countries. 11% 23% 22% 30% 13%

The United States is
free of rigid class
distinctions. 4% 14% 24% 38% 19%

15. Did the financial crisis of 2008 have much of an impact on you personally?

A serious effect ... 41%
Not a very serious effect. ... ... 47%
Ot SUIE e 12%
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16. How much responsibility do you think the following groups have for CAUSING the financial
crisis of 20087

A great Only a
deal Some little None Not sure

Wall Street
companies 56% 23% 7% 3% 11%
Major banks and
financial institutions 66% 19% 4% 2% 9%
The Securities
Exchange
Commission and
other government
agencies 42% 35% 5% 3% 16%
The Obama
Administration 22% 18% 14% 34% 12%
The Bush
Administration 37% 28% 16% 7% 12%
American consumers 14% 34% 25% 16% 11%

17. In your opinion, has the United States recovered from the financial crisis of 20087

Has recovered ... e e 8%
Has yet 10 reCoVer . ... e 67%
Will NEVEr FECOVEY . ot e e 12%
NOt SUIE i 13%

18. In your opinion, do the American people currently focus too much or too little on the
financial crisis of 20087

TO0 MUCK Lo 12%
About the rightamount ... . 32%
TOO Il o e 33%
NOt SUIE . e e 24%
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19. What do you think are the chances of another financial crisis in the next 12 months?

Very likely (more than 50%) . ... 18%
Somewhat likely (10% 10 50%) ..o e 38%
Not very likely (1% t0 10%) ..o oo 22%
Very unlikely (lessthan 1%) ... 3%
N Ot SUIE e 18%

20. Do you think the policies of the Obama Administration have made the United States more
or less safe from another financial crisis?

MOre Safe .. o 19%
NO effeCt . 22%
LSS Safe .o 40%
NOt SUIE i 20%

21. Smart Phone

APl s 15%
SYMDIAN L 0%
Windows Mobile ... e 3%
Google ANroid . ... e 31%
BlackBerry .. 3%
Palm 0%
T 1%
Other SyStem . 2%
DOt KNOW e e 17%
My phone does not have an operating system ..................... ... ... 28%
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23. How much have you heard about the new iPhone models introduced this week?

Heard a ot ... 15%
Heard alittle ... e e 54%
Heard nothing atall ......... .. i 31%
24. When you think of Apple, do you think it is..
A company that is better today thanitusedtobe. ....................... 17%
Pretty much the same as it has alwaysbeen. ............ ... ... .. ... 46%
Not as good today asitusedtobe ... 18%
N Ot SUIE e 19%

25. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Wal-Mart

Exxon Mobil
Corporation

Chevron
Samsung
McDonald’s
IBM

UPS

Target
Hewlett-Packard
Apple
Microsoft
Google
Yahoo
Nokia

HTC

Very

favorable

20%

7 O/ o
7%
29%
12%
14%
29%
21%
23%
21%
26%
29%
19%
11%
9%

Somewhat
favorable

32%

19%
20%
35%
39%
35%
42%
42%
36%
36%
39%
35%
39%
34%
22%

No

opinion

16%

40%
50%
30%
21%
41%
22%
23%
30%
24%
19%
20%
29%
48%
61%

Somewhat Very

unfavorable unfavorable
16% 16%
17% 16%
13% 10%
5% 1%
17% 11%
8% 2%
6% 1%
9% 4%
9% 3%
12% 7%
11% 4%
10% 6%
9% 4%
6% 2%
5% 3%
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26. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very
Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 75% 20% 4% 1%
Immigration 42% 34% 17% 6%
The environment 45% 30% 16% 9%
Terrorism 47% 30% 18% 5%
Gay rights 20% 23% 21% 36%
Education 63% 25% 9% 3%
Health care 70% 23% 5% 2%
Social security 62% 28% 8% 2%
The budget deficit 56% 30% 10% 4%
The war in

Afghanistan 30% 38% 22% 10%
Taxes 58% 32% 7% 3%
Medicare 55% 31% 10% 4%
Abortion 31% 33% 19% 17%

27. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The ECONOMY ... 29%
IMMIgration ... e 5%
The environment ... . 5%
=T 0] 10 2%
Gay MgNES 1%
Education ... e 11%
Health care ... ... 15%
Social SECUNTY ..o 14%
The budget deficit ... ... 8%
The war in Afghanistan ... i 1%
L2 5 4%
M EdiCare . e 3%

ADOI T ON oo 2%
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28. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The ECONOMY .. 11%
IMMIgration ... . e 13%
The environment ... 2%
=T 0] 10 2%
Gay MONES 0%
EduCation ... e 2%
Health care ... ... i 27%
SoCial SECUNTY ... e 31%
The budget deficit ... ... 0%
The war in Afghanistan ... .. 3%
L2 5 P 3%
MEdiCare ... 0%
ADOITION 5%

29. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Barack Obama 23% 24% 9% 37% 7%
John Boehner 4% 14% 19% 32% 30%
Mitch McConnell 3% 15% 17% 27% 39%
Harry Reid 5% 16% 13% 31% 35%
Nancy Pelosi 9% 18% 14% 35% 24%
Joe Biden 19% 20% 13% 30% 19%
Hillary Clinton 26% 22% 11% 29% 12%

30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

StroNgly @ppPrOVe ... 15%
Somewhat approve ... 26%
Somewhat disapprove ... 16%
Strongly diSapProve . ..o e 37%
N Ot SUIE o e 7%

10
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31. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove  opinion
The economy 12% 24% 15% 37% 12%
Immigration 11% 22% 14% 36% 17%
The environment 11% 26% 19% 26% 18%
Terrorism 17% 27% 14% 29% 14%
Gay rights 19% 20% 9% 30% 22%
Education 14% 26% 15% 27% 18%
Health care 21% 19% 10% 42% 9%
Social security 12% 21% 19% 30% 18%
The war in
Afghanistan 14% 23% 17% 29% 16%
The budget deficit 11% 23% 13% 39% 14%
Taxes 10% 21% 16% 36% 17%
Medicare 12% 23% 16% 32% 17%
Abortion 13% 20% 11% 29% 27%

32. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SHrONglY @PPrOVE ... 2%
Somewhat approVe .. ... e 7%
Neither approve nor diSapprove ..........o.oiiiiiii i 14%
Somewhat disSapprove . .......o.iii 19%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... e 49%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 10%

11
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33. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very liberal ... 6%
Liberal .. 18%
Moderate ... 31%
CONSErValIVE ..o 25%
Very CONSErvative . ... 10%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e e 10%

34. Would you say Barack Obama is...

Very lberal ... 34%
Liberal ..o e 22%
MOdErate ..ot 24%
CONSErVatiVE .. e 3%
Very CONSErvative ... e 2%
NOt SUIE e 16%

35. Do you think Barack Obama...

Says what he believes ... ... 38%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ................ .. ... ... 49%
N Ot SUIE e 13%

36. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKe @ 10t oo 29%
Like somewhat . ... 28%
DISlIKE oot 31%

NOt SUIE oot e e 12%
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37. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 25%
Aboutthe same ... ... 35%
GetliNg WOISE .. 31%
Ot SUIE o 9%

38. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher o 19%
About the same ... .. e 34%
L OW BT 21%
Nt SUIE e 26%

39. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago ........................... 17%
About the same financially as you wereayearago ...................... 45%
Worse off financially than you wereayearago ..................ccoounn 34%
NOt SUNE . 5%

40. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ... ... 57%
Rented from someone else ... 41%
(@ 1 1= 2%

41. Do you think the value of your home has increased or decreased in the last year?

INCrEaSE ...t 23%
Stayed aboutthe same ... ... 43%
DECreased . ... 25%

NOt SUINE .t 9%
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42. Do you think home prices in your area have increased or decreased in the last year?

INCreasSEd ... 36%
Stayed aboutthe same ... ... .. 26%
DECreased ... 11%
NOt SUIE . e e 27%

43. Thinking ahead, do you think home prices in your area will increase or decrease in the
next year?

Willincrease a lot ... .. 6%
Willincrease allittle ... ... e 35%
Will stay about the same ... ... i 27%
Willdecrease alittle ...........c i 10%
Willdecrease alot ... e 4%
NOL SUIE oot 19%

44. How worried are you about making your mortgage payments?

Very WOrTed .. 8%
Somewhat worried ... .. e 20%
NOtWOITIEd .. 37%
Don’t have mortgage payments ... 35%

45. Do you plan to buy a home in the next 12 months?

Will definitely buy ahome ... ... 3%
Am considering buyinga home ... 12%
Not looking forahome now ...... ... . i 85%

46. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

14
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47. Are you registered to vote?

YOS oo 69%
N O oo 25%
DNt KNOW .o 6%

48. Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Full-time student ... 2%
Part-time student ... 5%
NOt @ StUAENt ..o 94%

49. Do you have a job outside of school?

Full-time Job ... 52%
Part-time Job ... . 44%
No job outside of school ........ ... 4%

50. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... 37%
Part-time employed ... ... 13%
Self-employed ... 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ........ .. ..o 12%
Retired . 19%
Permanently disabled ....... ... 8%
HomemakKer .. ... 10%
OthEr o 1%

51. Do you currently have more than one job?

15
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52. In a typical week, about how many hours do you work for pay?

53. How worried are you about losing your job?

VEry WOrmEd ..o 11%
Somewhat worried . ... . 31%
NOt VEry WOrried . ... 58%

54. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you
are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. .................... 37%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.

......................................................................... 37%
NOt Very hard ... 18%
NOt SUIE o e e 9%

55. Six months from now, do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 16%
The same amount of jJobs ... .o 40%
Fewer J0DS .. 27%
N Ot UM .ot e e 17%

56. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

NIy NPy o e 21%
HaP DY oo 32%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy ... 31%
8 g o F=T o) ) 11%
NIy UNNa DY o et e e 6%

16
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57. How would you guess your total family income to be six months from now?

HIgNer o 17%
SaAME oo 69%
Ol o 14%

58. If you lost your job, how long would it be before you exhausted your savings?

ldon’t have any Savings ...t 37%
| could last a few weeks on my savings ..., 17%
| could last a few months on my savings ...........oiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.. 23%
| could lastayearon my savings ........cooiiiiiiiii e 10%
| could last more than ayearon my savings ...........ccoiiiiiieinnnn... 13%
59. Gender
MalE o e 49%
Female ..o 51%

60. Education

No high sChool .. ... . 11%
High school graduate ........ ... e 31%
Some College ... 24%
2-year COllege ... 9%
4-year COllege .. 16%
Post-graduate ........ ..o 8%
61. Age
1820 e 23%
B0-44 30%
A58 30%
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62. Race
White . 65%
BlaCK o 15%
HiSpaniC ..o 12%
[ ] {2 7= 9%

63. Region

NOrthEast .. e 20%
iAWt . 23%
SOUIN 34%
St 23%

64. Party Identification

DemocCrat ... 34%
Lean Democrat ... e 9%
INndependent . ... 27%
Lean Republican . ...... ..o 8%

Republican . ... .. e 21%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

September 14-16, 2013

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by age, gender, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2010 American Community Studly.
Voter registration was imputed from the November
2010 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting
Supplement.  Religion, political interest, minor party
identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale,
were imputed from the 2008 Pew Religion in American
Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based
on age, gender, race, education, news interest, voter
registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.2 to 8, with a mean of one and
a standard deviation of 1.06.

1000

+ 4.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.
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